2- Protected part from U.S
Dollar risk(-)

- - - -

3- U.S Dollar net effect (1+2) 9 (9) - -

Increase/Decrease of 10%
in value of Euro against
TRY

4- Euro net asset/(liability) - - - -
5- Protected part from Euro

risk (-)
- - - -

6- Euro net effect (4+5) - - - -

Increase/Decrease of 10%
in value of GBP against
TRY :

7- GBP net asset/(liability) 3 (3) - -
8- Protected part from GBP

risk (-)
- - - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) 3 (3) - -

Total (3+6+9) 12 (12) - -

BİM CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

BİM BİRLEŞİK MAĞAZALAR A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2014
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise stated and all other currencies are expressed in
full amounts unless otherwise stated.)

48

27. Financial Instruments and Financial Risk Management (Continued)

31 December 2013 Exchange rate sensitivity analysis
Prior period

Profit/Loss Equity
Foreign currency

appreciation
Foreign currency

devaluation
Foreign currency

appreciation
Foreign currency

devaluation

Increase/Decrease of 10%
in value of U.S Dollar against TRY:

1- U.S Dollar net asset/(liability) 23 (23) - -
2- Protected part from U.S Dollar risk (-) - - - -
3- U.S Dollar net effect (1+2) 23 (23) - -

Increase/Decrease of 10%
in value of Euro against TRY:

4- Euro net asset/(liability) 28 (28) - -
5- Protected part from Euro risk (-) - - - -
6- Euro net effect (4+5) 28 (28) - -

Increase/Decrease of 10%
in value of GBP against TRY :

7- GBP net asset/(liability) 3 (3) - -
8- Protected part from GBP risk (-) - - - -
9- GBP net effect (7+8) 3 (3) - -

Total (3+6+9) 54 (54) - -

Liquidity risk

Prudent liquidity risk management includes maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the
availability of funding from an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market
positions.

The ability to fund existing and prospective debt requirements is managed by maintaining the availability of
adequate committed funding lines from high quality lenders.

BİM CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

BİM BİRLEŞİK MAĞAZALAR A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS